

Exchange Notice

January 4, 2007

SAXESS user news 02/07

Dear OMX member

As of January 15, OMX is launching Company News Service

- a new distributions service for the listed companies on OMX Nordic Exchange.

For you as a member this will mean new opportunities to receive press releases from listed companies. When Company News Service is in operation starting January 15 there will be several distribution channels available for OMX members:

- News from all companies at the Nordic Exchange will always be displayed at
 - www.omxgroup.com/nordicexchange
 - NewsClient in the historical database section. A new easy to use web based application specially designed for market professionals.
 - Alert services a possibility to sign up for news via email or SMS (SMS is paid by the receiver). Sign up now by contacting us at cns@omxgroup.com.
- On top of that those companies which use Company News Service for their news distribution will be distributed in real-time through:
 - OMX trading system SAXESS news flash of 500 characters with link to the full message. News messages are now available via the external SAXESS test system SAXTST3 for testing daily from 13.00 14.00.
 - NewsClient provide a real-time news section with sorting and flash functions as well
 as the historical database section.
 - News feed real time distribution straight to your trading room or as content for your website. To sign up for the News feed, please send us the name, company, email and phone number of the person we should contact to make the necessary arrangements. Send information to cns@omxgroup.com.
 - Nordic Market Data feed TARGIN® if your company receive share price information from our Nordic market data feed you can receive the press releases this way too. To learn more about this feed please contact Market Data on mds@omxgroup.com.

If we can help you with more information regarding our offerings please contact network coordinator Mette Nielsen, Company News Service on telephone +45 3377 0403 or e-mail at cns@omxgroup.com and we will revert to you immediately.

Best Regards

Berit Lorenzen

Head of Company News Service

About OMX

OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen, Stockholm, Helsinki, Riga, Tallinn and Vilnius, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. Our integrated technology solutions span the entire transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for exchanges, clearing organizations, central securities depositories and other financial institutions around the world. OMX is listed on the Nordic Exchange in Stockholm, Helsinki and Copenhagen. For more information please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange